Biomedical Waste

Escambia Generator Annual Permit fee	\$160.00
Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, and Walton Generator Annual Permit fee	\$85.00
Escambia Storage Annual Permit fee	\$160.00
Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, and Walton Storage Annual Permit fee	\$85.00
Escambia Transporter Annual Permit fee	\$160.00
Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, and Walton Transporter Annual Permit fee	\$85.00
Additional vehicle	\$10.00
Late fee	\$20.00
Body Piercing Facilities	
Escambia Annual Operating License fee	\$225.00
Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, and Walton Annual Operating License fee	\$150.00
Escambia Temporary Establishment fee	\$150.00
Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, and Walton Temporary Establishment fee	\$75.00
Late fee	\$100.00
Drinking Water	
Public water initial permit	\$90.00
Public water initial permit after March 31st	\$45.00
Multi-family water permit serving 3 or 4 non-rentals	\$75.00
Daycare public water renewal permit	\$30.00
Daycare public water permit after March 31st	\$15.00
Limited use commercial registered system	\$15.00
Re-inspection public or multi-family water system	\$40.00
Delineated area clearance fee	\$50.00
Bacteriological sample collection with Lab analysis fee	\$75.00
Combined chemical/microbiological sample collection with lab analysis fee	\$90.00
Chemical sample collection with analysis fee	\$75.00
Food Hygiene	
School (9 months or less) Annual Permit fee	\$267.00
School (more than 9 months) Annual Permit fee	\$400.00
Satellite School Annual Permit fee	\$207.00
Concession stand fee	\$100.00
Residential Facilities Annual Permit fee	\$335.00
Bars/lounges Annual Permit fee	\$390.00

Fraternal/civic Annual Permit fee	\$252.50
Jails/prisons Annual Permit fee	\$450.00
Limited Food Service Annual Permit fee	\$231.25
Vending Machines Annual Permit fee	\$85.00
Movie Theaters Annual Inspection fee	\$40.00
Religious Exempt - Inspection Request	\$50.00
MAX Umbrella Annual Permit fee	\$500.00
Other Food Service Annual Permit fee	\$390.00
Alcohol Beverage and Tobacco (AB&T) license Sign-off	\$92.50
Plan review	\$40.00
Re-inspection (after 1st re-inspection)	\$75.00
Late fee	\$75.00
Group Care	
Adult Family Care Homes Annual Permit fee	\$233.75
Assisted Living < 24 Annual Permit fee	\$398.75
Assisted Living > 24 Annual Permit fee	\$431.25
Crisis Stabilization Unit < 24 Annual Permit fee	\$398.75
Crisis Stabilization Unit > 24 Annual Permit fee	\$431.25
Intermediate Care Facilities for Developmentally Disabled Annual Permit fee	\$300.00
Other Residential Facilities Annual Permit fee	\$398.75
Residential Group Care < 24 Annual Permit fee	\$398.75
Residential Group Care > 24 Annual Permit fee	\$431.25
Transitional Living < 24 Annual Permit fee	\$398.75
Transitional Living > 24 Annual Permit fee	\$436.25
School Inspection Annual Permit fee	\$233.75
Late Fee	\$50.00
Mobile Home/RV Parks	
15 Spaces or Fewer Annual Permit fee	\$100.00
16 Spaces or Greater Annual Permit fee (max fee: \$600)	\$6.50/space
Swimming Pool	
25,000 Gallon or Less Pool Annual Permit fee	\$223.75
> 25,000 Gallon Pool Annual Permit fee	\$460.00
Exempt Pool (over 32 units) Annual Permit fee	\$116.25
Escambia Initial Operation fee	\$275.00

Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, Walton, Washington and Holmes Initial Operation fee	\$150.00
Variance application fee	\$375.00
Re-inspection fee (after 1st re-inspection)	\$50.00
Late fee	\$50.00
Tanning	
Annual Permit fee (one device)	\$150.00
Additional Device fee, \$55 per device (max \$315.00)	\$55.00/additional devices
Plan Review	\$27.00
Preliminary Inspection	\$27.00
Late fee	\$25.00
Tattoo	
Escambia Tattoo Facility Annual Permit fee	\$275.00
Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, and Walton Tattoo Facility Annual Permit fee	\$200.00
Escambia Temporary Tattoo Establishment fee	\$275.00
Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, and Walton Temporary Tattoo Establishment fee	\$200.00
Tattoo Facility Reactivation fee (late fee)	\$75.00
Escambia Tattoo Artist Annual License fee	\$135.00
Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, and Walton Tattoo Artist Annual License fee	\$60.00
Tattoo Artist Reactivation fee (late fee)	\$25.00
Guest Tattoo Artist License	\$35.00